OP \$140.00 22437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Landmark Destiny Group, Inc. | | 08/15/2008 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RecruitMilitary Destiny, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 422 West Loveland Avenue |
| City: | Loveland |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 45140 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2243740 | THE DESTINY GROUP | |
| Registration Number: | 2408067 | READYAIMGET HIRED! | |
| Registration Number: | 2408066 | READYAIMHIRE! | |
| Registration Number: | 3427691 | WHERE EMPLOYERS SEEK THOSE WHO SERVED | |
| Serial Number: | 77377328 | SEARCH & EMPLOY | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21662-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0282

900115457

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily M. Judge |
|--|--|
| Signature: | /emily judge/ |
| Date: | 08/28/2008 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=TM ASSIGNMENT TO RECRUITM source=TM ASSIGNMENT TO RECRUITM source=TM ASSIGNMENT TO RECRUITM source=TM ASSIGNMENT TO RECRUITM | LITARY #page2.tif LITARY #page3.tif |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This agreement entered this 15th day of August, 2008 between Landmark Destiny Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having a place of business at 150 West Brambleton Avenue, Norfolk, Virginia (hereinafter "Assignor") and RecruitMilitary Destiny, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 422 West Loveland Avenue, Loveland, Ohio (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and registrations therefore set forth on Schedule A of this Assignment (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the federal registrations or applications therefore and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; any and all actions and rights of action for infringements thereof and otherwise with respect thereto, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment; and the portion of the business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the federal registrations or applications therefore and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; any and all actions and rights of action for infringements thereof and otherwise with respect thereto, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment; and the portion of the business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Marks hereby assigned. Assignee is responsible for all costs associated with maintenance of the Marks.

Landmark Destiny Group, Inc.

| | By: Name: Title: | William Pr. Wright, IL Gresident |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 2008. | | V |
| | Notary | Public Legman |
| | My con | nmission expires: |
| | Notary | registration number: |
| | 19 | 1118 |
| | | |

RecruitMilitary Destiny, LLC

| | By: Name: Title: | Warne Preside | V A. "Drew" Myers |
|--|------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 2008. | 15 | day of Quar | of |
| THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO | Notary | Public | Beise |
| The OF Other | My com | ımission expires: | JEANNE M. BUSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-13-10 |
| - | Notary | registration numb | per: |

SCHEDULE A

| <u>Mark</u> | <u>Class</u> | U.S. Reg. No./ Serial No. | Reg. Date |
|--|--------------|------------------------------|------------|
| THE DESTINY GROUP and Design | 35 | 2,243,740 | 05/04/1999 |
| READYAIMGET HIRED! | 35 | 2,408,067 | 11/28/2000 |
| READYAIMHIREI | 35 | 2,408,066 | 11/28/2000 |
| SEARCH & EMPLOY | 16 | 77/377328 | n/a |
| WHERE EMPLOYERS SEEK THOSE WHO SERVED | 35 | 3,427,691 | 05/13/2008 |

1546005_1

RECORDED: 08/28/2008